hundred twenty (120) hours for an employee regularly scheduled to work forty (40) hours 
per week.  For Ambulance Service employees regularly scheduled to work the 56-hour 
rotation, the maximum number of hours an employee may accrue in compensatory time is 
one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours.  Once an employee reaches the maximum accrual 
for compensatory time, all overtime will be paid. Unless otherwise determined by the 
County, only in emergencies or repeated refusal for use will an employee be permitted to 
continue to accrue compensatory time off.